PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3243401 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRY SHIH	02/24/2015
WEN-PING TSAI	02/24/2015
CHIN-CHUAN LIANG	02/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPER ALLOY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 80, SEC. 3, YUNKE RD.		
Internal Address:	YUNLIN COUNTY		
City:	DOULIU CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	640		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14632697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)216-1630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (770) 246-2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com **Correspondent Name:** WANG LAW FIRM, INC.

Address Line 1: 4989 PEACHTREE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K-003.P063/CFP-5760

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN HSU

SIGNATURE: /Stephen Hsu/

DATE SIGNED: 02/26/2015

Total Attachments: 1

503196784

source=K-003P062_CFP-5760_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035042 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT DEED

- 1. Name of ASSIGNOR(S): a. Henry SHIH b. Wen-Ping TSAI c. Chin-Chuan LlANG Address of the two ASSIGNOR(S): No.80, Sec. 3. Yunke Rd., Douliu City, Yunlin County 640, Taiwan, R.O.C.
- 2. Name of ASSIGNEE(S): <u>SUPER ALLOY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.</u>
 Address of ASSIGNEE(S): <u>No.80, Sec. 3, Yunke Rd., Douliu City, Yunlin County 640, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>

Whereas, I/V	Ve, Henry	SHIH; Wen-Ping TSAI; Chin-Chuan LIANG
hereafter referred	d to as an applicant(s) or a	ssignor(s), have invented new and useful improvements
	STRUCTURE FOR FIXING A	
		in consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners
		onveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right to the
		and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all
		he United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the
		k Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee,
		same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof
		ne term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and
entirely as the san	ne would have been held by me	had this assignment and sale not been made.
YV7 manager (ANT CHENNEY A F.Y.	
	We, SUPER ALLO	
		esirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the
same for sam impi		TRUCTURE FOR FIXING A SEAT OF A VEHICLE
Ten US dollars sa		in consideration of
		hereby does evidence such conveyance unto said assignees, ne United States, and the full and exclusive right, title, and
		be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby
		S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States
		and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof;
		atives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may
		ald have been held by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.	*	and some not
Executed date: Fe	eb. 24, 2015	
Name of Assignor(s): a. Henry SHIH	Signature(s):
	b. Wen-Ping TSAI	Signature(s); Won-Ping Tool
	c. Chin-Chuan LIANG	Signature(s): V

Position: General Manager

Typed/Printed name: Henry SHIH

PATENT REEL: 035042 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 02/26/2015

Name of Assignee(s): <u>SUPER ALLOY</u>

INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.